

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji - 787057, Assam

Ref. No	Date:23/01/2021

Minutes of the IQAC Meeting held on 23rd January, 2021 Academic Session: 2020-21

The meeting of the IQAC held on 23rd January, 2021 was presided by the Principal of Dhemaji College. The objective of the meeting was offered by the Coordinator of the IQAC.

Resolution of the meeting:

- 1. The Coordinator of the IQAC submitted the report on the Assessment by NIRF in detail. The members expressed their views and satisfaction in this regard.
- 2. The meeting analyzed the process of online teaching-learning activities of the College and suggested to upload sufficient reading materials in 'e-ADHAYAN'.
- 3. The meeting decided to conduct student evaluation on teacher in the month of August.

At last, the meeting was ended with a speech from the Chairperson and vote of thanks from the Coordinator.

(**Dr. Dipak Kr. Neog**)
Principal/Chairperson

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji

(Diganta Hazarika)

Coordinator, IQAC

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji